## Approving Agreement Between The Ulster County Community College Retired Senior Volunteer Program (RSVP) And The Ulster County Office For The Aging

Chairman Donaldson and Legislators Cahill and R.S. Parete offer the following:

WHEREAS, the Director of the Office for the Aging has requested legislative approval for an agreement between the Ulster County Community College Retired Senior Volunteer Program and the County's Office for the Aging.

RESOLVED, that the Ulster County Legislature hereby approves the foregoing agreement, in form as filed with the Clerk of the Ulster County Legislature or as modified with the approval of the County Attorney,

and moves its adoption.

## ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES: 32 NOES: 0 (Absent: Legislator Kraft)

## FINANCIAL IMPACT: \$10,000.00 – AS APPROPRIATED IN THE 2008 ULSTER COUNTY BUDGET

0126